
CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL 

Agenda Item I 
Aprill 0, 2017 

SUBJECT: Approval of the final payment to Mattioli Cement Company, LLC for the 2016 
Neighborhood Road Program-Contract 1 (Dunbarton Pines Subdivision streets) project in 
the amount of $26,506.02, plus interest earned on retainage. 

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Department of Public Services, Engineering Division GDM 

CITY MANAGER APPROVAL: W: 
EXPENDITURE REQUIRED $26,506.02 
AMOUNT BUDGETED $551,550 
LINE ITEM NUMBER 203-203.00-865.436 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:\ 

The 2016 Neighborhood Road Program was awarded in three separate contracts. The 
Dunbarton Pines Subdivision (Contract 1) streets were designed over the winter and spring 
months for a construction start during the spring of 2016. This contract involved 
reconstruction of Dunbarton Drive, Eaton Court and Alton Court and rehabilitation of 
Huntingcross Drive. 

The construction contract was awarded for this project at the June 6, 2016 City Council 
meeting to Mattioli Cement Company, LLC in the amount of $548,818. 

Engineering staff worked with the engineering consultant for this project, AECOM-Great 
Lakes (fka URS Corporation). to review and verify the final contract payment amount of 
$26,506.02 that is due the contractor (Final Pay Estimate No. 5, attached). The City 
Attorney reviewed the documentation and found it to be in an acceptable form (Beth 
Saarela's March 13, 20171etter). 

There were two (2) approved change orders issued for this project resulting in a net 
decrease of $18,697.64 from the construction contract, or 3.4% under the awarded 
amount. The approved change orders resulted in a final contract price of $530,120.36. 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of the final payment to Mattioli Cement Company, LLC for 
the 2016 Neighborhood Road Program-Contract 1 (Dunbarton Pines Subdivision streets) 
project in the amount of $26,506.02, plus interest earned on retainage. 

GMELISTAS
GDM



_)r-._ J[ 
IJIIIo. II ..... :!!1111 

~ ... I 
f-- - I 



- 2016 NRP Contract 1 Roads 
Freeway 

-Minor Road 

~ .... ~-J 

• 
f-------1 "----

[Jf 
I"'" 

l 

~ r--.: 

--



2016 NRP - Concrete Streets - Contract 1 (Dunbarton Sub) 

At the Intersection of Huntingcross and Eaton Ct., Looking south. 



JIRISIJ 
JOHNSON ROSATI SCHULTZ JOPPICH PC 

27555 Executive Drive Suite 250 - Farmington Hills, Michigan 48331 
Phone: 248.489.4100 I Fax: 248.489.1726 

Elizabeth Kudla Saarela 
esaarela@jrsjlaw.com 

Aaron Staup, Construction Engineer 
CITY OF NOVI 
Department of Public Services 
Field Services Complex 
26300 Lee BeGole Drive 
Novi, MI 48375 

March 13, 2017 

Re: 2016 Neighborhood Roads- Concrete- Contract 1 
Mattioli Cement Company, LLC 
Closing Documents 

Dear Mr. Staup: 

www.jrsjlaw.com 

We have received and reviewed closing documents for 2016 Neighborhood Roads - Concrete -
Contract 1: 

1. Application for Final Payment 
2. Contractor's Sworn Statement 
3. Consent of Surety 
4. Waivers of Lien 

Subject to approval of the Application for Final Payment by appropriate City staff, the closing 
documents appear to be in order. The original Maintenance Bond is sufficient to cover the 
reduced contract amount. The General Contractor has also provided its Full Unconditional Waiver 
of Lien. 

Please feel free to contact me with any questions or concerns in regard to this matter. 

FARMINGTON HILLS LANSING MARSHALL 



March 13, 2017 
Page 2 

Enclosures 
C: Cortney Hanson, Clerk (w/Enclosures) 

Carl Johnson, Rnance Director/Chief Financial Officer (w/Enclosures) 
George Melistas, Engineering Senior Manager (w/Enclosures) 
Thomas R. Schultz, Esquire (w/Enclosures) 



CITYOFNOVI 

Balance Due This PaJIIICM- • 3,101.02 
PURCHASE ORDER NO. 

I -~20 I 

28300 Lae lleGole Dr. 
Novl, IJIIC~flll'l48375 
Tel: (241) 347 ..Q454 
Fa: (241} 73s.R51J 

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT 
PROJECT: 2016 N RP • Concrete - Contr3C11 

OWNER: City of Novi 
45175 W. Ten M1le Road 
Novi, Michigan 48375 

CONTRACT AMQUNT 

ORIGINAL: $548,818.00 

REVISED: $530,12030 

8EC110N1. 

11611111112 I o!II.IJiRMATI! I 
Item GLI20S-.20!.Jm::BI ~H 
No. ~oii!Om 

0 Canslr ~ "Cr'lJw oa~ 
1 Mobtlzallcl! ll!l% Mao: } 

2 Maintaining Tral!ic 
3 Erosion Contlol Silt Fonco 
4 Etoslon Control lnlel Proi8Ction 

5 Surf:lee Restoflllion 
8 Pre-Conslructlon Audlo-VISll<ll 
7 Or. structuru Adiust CasB 2 
8 PoW-Uo Orolnaoe Stnn:lure 
9 Reccnstrud Dralnaaa Struclure 
10 Underc!raill. Subarade S.indl 

11 ISubarad& Undercull!na. T-n 
12 Rem<MI Concrete Pllvemant 
13 ,.t.ggrega(D Basa 21M. S.lnch 

14 Roadway Gradina 
15 Pavement ReDalr RolllOYBI 
16 ~ PIIYI, Fun Depth Slllb ~lr 

17 Longit Joint RIIJ!IIIr 3JJ' FuU Ocjllh 

18 R&Seal Joints, H<>t-Pourad Rubber 
19 Crm;k Sealing, Cone Pa-.-emtmt 
20 Cone Pa'll wf 1-c Non-Roinl. 7" 
21 Concl'llle OtMiwaY 

TOTAL THIS SHEET 

Urit 

co 
LS 
LS 
lF 
EA 
LS 
LS 
EA 
EA 
VF 
lF 
CY 
SY 
SY 
STA 
SY 
SY 
SY 
lF 
lF 
SY 
SY 

NOVI PROJECT NO.: 

ENGINEER: 

FINAL COMPLETION DATES 

ORIGINAL: 
REVISED: 
ACTUAL: 

CONTRACT ITEMS (CJri!Feil 

Oo.anlly Cod\k'jl Tola!Aml 

4000 $ 64000 $ 25~00 

100 $ 41 00000 $ 41 000 00 
1 00 s 2.00000 s 2 00000 

1835 00 $ 1.00 $ 1.83500 
21 00 s 150.00 s 3.150 00 
1 00 s 2.000 00 s 2 00000 
100 $ 3 800 00 s 3.80000 

14 00 s 70000 s 9800 00 

3 00 s 20000 s 800 00 

17 00 s 20000 s 3 400.00 
337000 s 1&.00 s 5055000 

11000 s 5000 s 5 50000 
561900 s 9 00 s 49,67100 
636700 s 9 00 s 57 30300 

1800 s 1 00000 s 18 00000 
123500 s 9 00 s 11.11500 
1080,00 s 4000 s 43 20000 
8300 s 4900 $ 4 06700 

129600 s 1 25 s 1 62000 
500.00 s 1 25 $ 62500 
524300 s 4000 s 209,720 00 
ill_()Q_ $ -~00 ~ - ___111,662 00 

$ 548 818 00 

16-2101 

AECOM 
27777 Franld;n Road, Su~e 2000 
Southfield, Michigan 48034 
(248) 204-5900 

OctOOer 1, 2016 

PAYMENT NO.: 

CONTRACTOR: 

DA!liS OF ESTIMATE 

FROM: 

FINAL 

MattiOli Cement Company LLC 
6085 McGuire 
Fenton . Michigan 48430 
(313) 215-1001 

Sept~ber 26. 2016 

September15, 2016 TO: Janua1'{4. 2017 

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE 

CONTRACT ITEMS (Ro-.ised) THIS PERIOD TOTAL TODA1e 

~ C05Writ Total Ami tMniiY ............ ,. ~ ............: 
40.00 $ $40.00 $ 25.600.00 40.00 s 2:5;600.00 

1.00 s 41 000 00 s 41000.00 100 s 41 00000 

1.00 s 2.000 00 s 2.000.00 100 s 2.000 00 

0.00 s 1.00 s 000 

21 .00 s 150.00 s 3.150 00 2100 s 3,150 00 

100 s 2Jl00 00 s 2.000 00 100 s 2.000 00 

1.00 s 380000 s 3.800 00 1 00 s 3 800.00 

900 s 700 00 5 6,300.00 900 s 6,30000 

000 s 20000 s 000 

1.00 s 200,00 s 20000 1 00 s 200 00 

2884 00 s 1500 s 43.25000 288400 s 43.260 00 

14.26 s 50 00 s 713 00 14 2S s 713 00 

557094 s 9.00 s 50.138-48 557094 s 50_138 (6 

5570 94 $ 900 s 50.138,46 557094 s 50.13846 

1800 $ 1 00000 $ 111 00000 1800 s 1$,000 00 

115325 $ 9 00 s 10,37925 115325 s 10379.25 

1092.64 s .40 00 s 43.70560 109264 s 43 705 60 

601>1 s 49 00 s 2.96989 6061 s 2 969.89 

120000 s 125 s 1 50000 120000 s 1500 00 

123 00 s 1.25 s 15375 12300 s 153.75 

557094 s ~0 00 s 222 837.60 5570 94 s 222837 GO 

~2_45 s __ j300 s - 27,874_3.5 442.45 s 27.8743.5 

$ 530.120 '36 s s 53012036 

,. 
lllm' 
lllm' 
100'10 

IOCI'Mo 

100% 
IOO'I!o 
100'1Eo 

100% 
100'1' 
100% 

100% 
100% 

lOO'Mo 
10CI'Mo 
100% 
IOO'Mo 
IOO'Iio 
100'14 

100% 
100% 

100'llo 



~ 
Oo~f{;i/AWo~Qfl 

PJtOJB:T: 

Item 

No. 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

23 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 
37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

4S 

47 

48 

49 

CITYOFNOVI 

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT 
2016 NRP. Concrete. Cor.lract 1 NOVI PRO.IECT NO.: 16·2101 PAYMENT NO.: 

SEC110N1 

Deso1gUon of Item 

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET 

TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEETS 

GRAND TOTAL 

I.Jrlt 

L_ 

OMoiGn 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
__ 0_ 

-

NEW CONTRACT ITEMS 

G~ OUintll)' 

0 000 

0 0.00 

0 ODD 
0 ODD 
0 ODD 
0 000 

0 000 

0 ODD 
0 ODD 
0 O.DD 
0 000 

0 0.00 

0 ODD 
0 ODD 
0 000 

0 0.00 

0 ODD 
0 000 

0 ODD 
0 ODD 
0 ODD 
0 000 

0 000 

0 000 

0 ODD 
0 000 
0 ODD 
0 ODD 

--·· 

$ 548,818 DD 
• 548,111.00 

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE 

NEW COIIlRACT rTEIIS TH•SPERIOD 

Cos11\Jrit 

s . 
s . 
s . 
s . 
s . 
s . 
$ . 
$ 

s . 
s . 
s . 
$ . 
$ . 
s . 
s . 
s . 
s . 
s . 
s . 
s . 
s . 
s . 
s . 
$ . 
$ 

s . 
s 
s 

s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
$ 

s 
$ 

s 

• 

Tola!Aml 

. 
-

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

530120 36 

U0,120.36 

Q.mnllly 

s 
s 

• 

Amcu1l "' 

%1360 "" Seeol• Dr. 
Novl, Michigan 41375 

Tel: (241J ~7~ 

Fax: (241J 735-H9 

FINAL 

TOTAL TO CA TE 

~ Amcu1t 

000 s 
000 s 
000 s 
ODD s . 
ODD s . 
000 s 
ODD s 
000 s 
ODD s . 
ODD s 
000 s 
ODD s . 
ODD s . 
ODD s 
ODD $ 

ODD s 
o.DD s 
ODD s . 
ODD s 
000 s 
000 s 
000 s 
000 s . 
ODD s 
000 s . 
ODD s . 
000 s 
DOD s . 

'!4. 

--

s 
s 
I 

530,120 36 .------, 

uu. 120.36 I 100'!1. I 



CITYOFNOVI PURCHASE ORDER NO. 
I Mazo I 

Sedkln2. 

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT 
I'ROJECT: 2016 NRF' -Concrete- Contract 1 NOVI PROJECT NO.: 

Original Corrtract Amount: 

Chana-Ordars: 

AdJust.! Contnct Amount to Datil: 

Toll! Caat ofWOI'tl PerfOnnad to Dale: 

MINUS R8bllll8fll: 

s 

s 

$ 

$ 

MINUS Inspection "Crew Days": :._~ j ~:= S 

Net Amt. ...._.of Contract and ll!atra Worll ID Dalll: $ 

MINUS L.D.'s: 

Subtotal: 

• of days over =r==:J 
I amount/day:~ 

ADD Incentive •craw O.ys", If under: 

Subtotal: 

MINUS Amount of Previous Payments: 
1 • 187,111.88 
2 • 178,101.74 
3 • 164,212.41 
• • 2,883.31 15. 
•• 7. 
B I 
• s 

10 • 

$ 

$ 

$ 

s 

$ 

548,818.00 

(18,697.64) 

530,12036 

530,120.36 

530,120 38 

530,12036 

530,120 36 

503,614.34 

16·2101 

BALANCE DUE THIS PAYMENT: f s 26,506.02 I 

~ 
1 
2 

PAYMENT NO.: 

CHANGE ORDERS 

~ 
~18,2016 

5epllmler 26, 2016 

Almllnt 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
$ 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 

TOTAL: I 

(18,106 39) 
(591 25) 

(18,187.14) 

4000 
0.00 
4000 
4000 
000 

26300 I.H a.Gole Dr. 
Nov/, JI/CNIJifl 41375 

Tel: (ZMJ 347-o454 

FtDt: PMJ 735-5Ut 

FINAL 



CITYOFNOVI 

·aec:.ana. 

moo"" lilfiGote Dr. 
Nolrl, Mlehlgan41375 
Tel: IZU) 347~ 
F•: IZU) 73S.S.51 

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT 
PRO.IECT: 2016 NRP ·Concrete. Contract 1 IIOVII'ROJECT 110,: 

The undersgned CONTRACTOR certifies thaL (1) Any previoUs progress payments receM!d from 
OWNER on amount of WOIK done under the Contract referred txl above have been applled to discharge 
lo full all obllgatlons of CONTRACTOR ii'ICIJned In connection with Wo~ CX>Yered l7i prior Approcatlons 
for Paymeo\; (2) tiUe to all WoW., materials, and equipment incorporated in said Work of otheiW1Se 
listed In or COiered by lhl6 Application lot Payment Will pass to OWNER a1 bme al payment free and 
clear al au Ieins, Claims. se<:urily inlelesl, and el1CUmberences (except such a& are CO\Iered by Bond 
acceptable to OWNER indemnilying OWNER against any such leln, claim security interesl, or 
encumbelenoe); and (3) ~~~ WoW. COIIeled by !his Appficallon for Payment I s in accordance with 
the Contract Ox:uments and not d<!fective as !hal term is defined 1n the Contract Ox:umen!s 

3/l/J? 

16-2101 PAYMENT NO.: FINAL 

Payment of the above AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION 
is recommended 

crTYOFNOVI 

I . . .. -- I 
Electr"ol1c Sl~ue C«1ffica1cn 

I . .. . . . . .. I 
~c~~u·~~ 

0 All Full UnoondrtiOI\31 Waiven; ol ierl t)ave been re<:eM!<f !rom each suboontmctor and/or suppiJer, ~ and approved l7i 
the Consultant. Also, allached to this Ftnal Payment Is a OOP/ of the Contractor's Slo.om Statemen~ Consent of Surety, and 
a llf!:N Ma!ntenance and Guarantee Bond (or the amounl is greater than the rna! contract price) or a Maintenance Bond Rider 
covering the ddference between the final contract pnoe and the awarded amount 



taftiB2 

CONSENT OJ" 

SURETY COMPANY 

T 0 J"INAL PAYMEN'I 

Boad No. 54211268 

PROJECT: 2016 Neiqhhorbood Raad.to Provrem Con~ate Raadwaya - Contract 
Cname, addraaa) 1 

TO (Owner): 1---
1 City of NoYi 

I 

45175 w. '•n Mila Rd. 
Novi, HI 48375 

1---

Matti.o1i C-t Co. , LLC 

6085 MoOUi- Rd. 
renton., MI 48430 

---1 ARCIIITECT' 8 PRO.lZCY NO: 

I 

I ~DATE: 

- -- 1 

02/20/17 

In aocoz:dance rith the proviaiona of the Contract batw.an tba Ownaz: and tba Contractor aa indicated above, tbe 
(hera idert n- and addraaa of Surety Company) 

United J'ire ' c .. ual.ty Ca..,any 

l'O Box 7351051 
Cedar Rapida, l:A 52107 

on bond of (hera insert D- and addraaa of Contractor) 
Mattioli Cement Co., LLC 
608!5 McGui.re Rd . 
renton, HI 48430 

, CONUIAC'lOR, 

baraby IOpProvea of tba final paya&Dt to the Contractor, and aqr-• that final payment to tba Contractor 11bal.l not reliaYa 
tba Surety Compaay of any of ita ob1igationa to (bare iaaert - and addreaa of O.U.r) 
City Of JloYi 
4!517!5 w. Tan Mila Rd. 
Non, HI 48375 

aa e a t forth ia the aaid Surety Compan.y• • bond. 

IN Wl:TIIIi:BS WIIERBOI", 
tba Surety C0811-Y has hara11Dto eat itll hand thi.a 20 day of J"abruary 2017 

United J"i.ra ' Caan.alty COIIIPAIIJ" 

llan. Cuaanaa 

Title 
Attorney-ia-ract 

.~. 

l----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1 



UNITED FIRE lk CASUALTY COMPANY, CEDAR RAPIDS, IA 
UNITED FIRE & INDEMNITY COMPANY, WEBSTER, TX 
FINANCIAL PACIFIC INSURANCE COMPANY, ROCKLIN, CA 

CERTIFlED COPY OF POWER OF A TIORNEY 
(original on file at Home Office of Company- See Certification) 

lnquirie5: Surety Department 
118 Second A \'e SE 

Cedar Rapids, lA 52401 

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, That UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY, a corporation duly organized and eltisting under 
the laws of the State of Iowa; UNITED FIRE & INDEMN11Y COMPANY, a corporation duly organized and existing undt!r the laws of the State of 
Texas; and FINANCIAL PACIFIC INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California 
(herein collectively caUed the Companies)~ and having their corporate hClldquarters in Cedar RaP.id~ State of Iowa. does make1 constitute and appoint 

JOHN T. FOSTER, OR LORI A. KtNG-CLYDE, OR JAMES N. SLEAR, OR DAN CU~ENZA ALL INDIVIDUALLY of LANSING 
MI 

their true and lawful Allorney(s)-in-Fact with power and authority hereby wnferred to sign, seal and execute in its behalf all lawful bonds, undertakings 
and other obligatory instruments of similar nature provided that no single obligation shall exceed $ 1 o, 000, 000 . 00 
and to bind the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instrurm.>nts were signed by the duly authorized officers of the Companies 
and aU of the acts of said Allomey, pursuant to the authority hereby given and hereby ratified and confmned. 

The Authority hereby granted shall expire the 16th day of October, 2017 un 1 ess sooner revoked by UNITED FIRE & 
CASUALTY COMPANY, UNITED Jl!RE & INDEMNI1Y COMPANY, AND FINANCIAL PACIFIC INSURANCE COMPANY. 

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following bylaw duly adopted on May 15, 2013, by the Boards of 
Directors of UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY, UNlTED FIRE & INDEMNITY COMPANY. and FINANCIAL PACIFIC INSURANCE 
COMPANY "Article VI- Surety Bonds and Unde.rtakings" 

Section 2, Appointment of Anorney-in-Fact. "The President or any Vice President, or any other officer of the Companies may, from time to 
time, appoint by written certificates attorneys-in-fact to act in behalf of the Companies in the execution of policies of insurance, bonds, 
undertakings and other obligatory instruments of like nature. The signature of any officer authorized hereby, and the Corporate seal, may be 
aftixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or special power of atlomey or certification of either authorized hereby; such signature and seal, 
when so used, being adopted by the Companies as the original signature of such officer and the original seal of the Companies, to be valid and 
binding upon the Companies with the same force and effect as thougb manually affixed. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set 
forth in their respective certificates of authority shall have full power to bind the Companies by their signature and execution of any such 
jns1ruments and to attach the seal ofthe Companies thereto. Tite President or any Vice President, the Boan:l of Directors or any other officer of 
the Companies may at any time revoke all power and authority previously given to any attorney-in-fact. 

"""""""'" "''""""''"'" IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the COMPANIES have each caused these presents to be SiiJiled by its 
l~~.~~o..,,~~ ~'f}~~~it~\ vice president and its wrporateseal to be hereto a.Hixed this 16th day of October, 2015 
~~ et~IU'oun \£ /!,'4" >IlL'~ ~' Si UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY 
~~ --;:_~ SJ 'ii, '"" ,Ji UNITED FIRE & INDEMNITY COMPANY 
"\s •' ,t \ .. ·C:'f&!fp_-&~ · .... l FINANCIAL PACIFIC INSURANCE COMPANY 

""ltJ::,~,~~I;,~~\\\~" "'~1,-~ ,,lrlrrrrlll~~.,.,,~~ 

State of Iowa, County of Lion, ss: 
On 16th day of October, 2015, before me personally came Dennis J. R1chmann 

By: 9-~;-t<:~L,k 
V~ President 

to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say; that be resides in Cedar Rapids, State of Iowa; that he is a Vice President of UNITED 
FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY, a Vice President of UNITED FIRE & INDEMNITY COMPANY, and a Vice President of FINANCIAL PACIFIC 
INSURANCE COMPANY the corporations described in and which executed the above instrument; that be knows the seal of said rorporatioos; that the 
seal affiX~ to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporations 

""' ""' bo •ign<d hi• ,..., lh<re!o """""" to like '""""'ty, "'d odnowlodg" ''"" to bo the ''" Old d"" of .Ud ""P"mtio~ns_ 

t Judilh A Davia 2:= 1 Iowa Notarial Seal 
• ~ Commllllon number 173041 A otary Public 

My Commtaalon Expires 04123/2018 . 
My commtssion expires: 04123/2018 

I, David A Lange, Secretary of UNITED FlRE & CASUALTY COMPANY and Assistant Secretary of ITED FlRE & INDEMNITY COMPANY. 
and Assistant Sec_retary of FINANCIAL PACIFIC lNSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy of the Power 
of Attorney and affidavit, and the copy of the Section of the bylaws and. resolutions of said Corporations as set forth in said Power of Attorney, with the 
ORIGINALS ON FILE fN TilE HOME OFFICE OF SAID CORPORATIONS, and that the same are correct transcripts thereof, and of the whole of the 
said originals, and that the said Power of Attorney bas not been revoked and is now in full force and effect 

In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed tl\.!i corpOrate seal of the said Corporations 
this /).f) day of F~h@,o..f)' , 20J..Z._ 

By: 

Secretary, UF&C 
Assistant Secretary, UF&IIFPIC 

BPOA004S OilS 



CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT 

The general contractor mu&t execute this Sworn St.tement Prior to execution, the general contractor shall on 
Schedule B of this Sworn Statement list the names of all persons, firms, or corporations engaged by the General 
Contractor to furnish services, equipment, labor and/or materials In connection with the work performed on the 
premises including the type of work materials furnished by eech. 

The examining attorney shall verify that every person or firm listed in Schedule B has properly executed 
appropriate waivers of lien prior to issuance of any final payments. 

STATE OF MICHIGAN 

couNTYoF OkttLahL 
The undersigned, being duly sworn, on oath deposes and says that (s)he is the 

of the 
(Title) 

the contractor employed by the City of Novi to furnish labor and materials for the 

(Dncr1pllon of Improvement) 

located at: 

he total amount of the contract is Q'~~1Ze ,l6 of which I have received payment of 
I 1 J prior to this payment; at the persons, firms, and corporations engaged by the 

unders gned to have furnished services, equipment, labor and/or materials In the construction or repair 
of the improvements on the premises; that the dollar amount set opposite each such person, firm, or 
corporation on account of labor, services, equipment, and/or materials furnished with reqpect to said 
premises; that as of this date, all work to be performed with respect to said premises by the undersigned 
or any suppliers or subcontractors of the undersigned or any persons, firms, or corporations named In 
the Schedule B of this Sworn Statement, has been fully accepted by the owner and completed according 
to the plans and specifications. 

The undersigned further stMea that all material (except as disclosed on said Schedule B) has been or 
will be furnished from his/her own stock and has been paid for in full ; that there are no other contracts or 
subcontracts for said work,outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any pen~ on for 
services, equipment, material, labor, or any other work done or to be done in connections with said work 
other than the stated on Schedule B. There are no chattel mortgages, personlll property leases, 
conditional sale contracts or any other agreements given are now outstanding as to nay fixtures, 
equipment, appUances or materials placed upon or Installed in or upon the aforementioned premises or 
improvements thereon. All waivers •• true, corJact. and genuine and are delivered unconditionally. 
Furthermore, there is no claim, either legal or equitable; to defeat the validity of said waivers 

Page1 of3 



Signed this I ) day of __ ____:..F. ..... c:..:.ch~. ----· 20...1..2.. 

Name: ~ 
--------~~~~~J'~'r~(ln~d~w~id~~vm~~~~~~~~o~ro~~~m.~~~~P~)----------------

Attest: /J/4,-fftoft· C-'VH~ 
(Title) 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this l t6 day of 

Notary Pubic: ~ f ~, ~ 

NOTARY SEAL 

.... -- ..... -MARY TAYLOR-HUDSON 
~ 

Notary Public • Michlgln 
Livingston Count~ 

~ 
My Commiss•on Expires Mar~~ 

~ Acting '" the County ol UVI~ 

-

Page2of3 



SCHEDULE B- CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT 

Name or 1ype or uoor & AmOum AmOunt or .-:cuma1auve 
Subcontracting Material Amount of Previously Current Retalnage to 

Finn Fumlshed Contract PaldtoDate Request Date Balance Due 

/:J"p.L,ri.:l~ C-.:~1/l.L'.r~(_ ~ U-1 /. Jtr! Nt. to7 Jf/./ #DIV/01 $0.00 

M,~~i .. H, t ~Vl C.riJtf-t "2Z (.47.. Z,."Z.) bi./Z. /..I #IOIV/01 $0.00 

11'1.1 ""' . "Jv,ti Jt?lll\-t t L ~ (o.i-z_ I ;.J 7't 2. / ' ./ #OIV/01 $0.00 
"5t'ak.,._ <:>41,., 

<rF;"' i7' 'J .J1a../ 
, 

~~ v/.i-l!v t1(z7..c- 'lt -z..Z.S tOIV/01 $0.00 
J/!JJ,) 1 I 

#OIV/01 $0.00 

#OIV/01 $0.00 

iiOIV/01 $0.00 

#OIV/01 $0.00 

#DIV/01 $0.00 

#OIV/01 $0.00 

TOTALS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 so.oo 

RECAPITULATION 

Amolri of Or191nal Contract Work Completed to Date: 

Plus: Extras to Contract. Less: Total Retalnage: 

Total: Contract plus Extras: 50.00 Le68: Amount PrevloU6(V Paid: $0.00 

Less: Credits to Contract: Less: Amount of this Request: 

Total: Adjust..t Contr.ct: 10.00 Tobll a ... nee Due: $0.00 

Page 3 of3 



SUPERIOR 
MATERIALS 

30701 W. 10 Mile Rd. Suite 500 
P.O. Box 2900 
Farmineton Hills, MI 48333-2900 

FULL UNCONDITIONAL W AJVER OF LIEN 

We have a contract with MATTIOLI CEMENT CO LLC to provide ready mix concrete for 

the improvement to the property described as: 

NOVI 2016 NEIGHBORHOOD ROAD PROGRAM 

Having been fully paid and satisfied all our construction lien rights against such property are 

hereby waived and released. 

If the owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's designee has received a notice of 

furnishing from me/one of us or if I/we are not required to provide one, and the owner, lessee, or 

designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of us, the owner, lessee, or designee 

may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of us, either in writing, by telephone, or 

personally, to verify that it is authentic. 

Signed on February 15, 2017 

SUPERIOR MATERIALS, LLC. 

S~§d-<-~fc · 
Suzanne Baiardi, Agent 

Aadress: 30701 W. 10 Mile Rd. #500 
POBox2900 
Farmington Hills, MI 48333-2900 

Telephone: (248) 788-8000 



Feb.15.2017 02:39 PM milford redi mix 248 684 2150 PAGE. 1/ 1 

John Mattioli 
. MY /OUR CONTRACT WITH--·--··---··· .. ·--·---···-···-

(other -contncttng Plrtvl 

TO PROVIDI ·------------.. CP~ata: ...................... _ _,_ __ _.._ ......... _,______. ••• 

· FOR THE IMPROVEMENT TO TH! PROPERTY DESCRIBED AS: 

NR2 coocret• contregt 

HAVtNCi IIIN 'ULLV PAID AND SATJSIIIID. ALL MV /OUR CONI"I'RUCTION LIIN 

RIGHTS AGAINST SUIUecT PI\OPIItn"V AIUI HeNW WAMD AND R&MUD. 

Milfor~ddi-Mix Co. --.· =:-:r~:··: ··-
---- - ·······--~ 

(tltlnltuN., .... de"'*"t) 
Keith c. Shorr, President 

SICNID ON: -- ~.!JA:t.z..-
800 concrete Dr • ............... .._....__ ___ _ ·---------

TELEPHONE: 

.N.~lf.R.t~ .. ..JLL. ... J.8.!~l---- •. 
248-684-1465 .................... _______ .,....,...~ .. ....., 

. . . . 
t ••• 

WARNINC: po NOT ;c,.~r.tXY INC9M!IHT! frOP!MI 



p.2 

FULL UNCONPITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

to provide 

;)" ~1rficf.~{~~ for'thclmpro,..ementoftheproperty 

destn"bed u C fy £ &6vi~(f'Lvt ur;f,- C ... f:,~fJ ,....,, 
havitlg been fully paid and satisfied, b)' signing tili1 waiver, all my/oor construction 
lien fiaht$ agiinst suclt property lll'e hereby waived and .~eleased. 

lf lhe improvement is provided (O property that is a rcsideotill structuro and if the 
owner or lessee of the p~operty or the owner's or lessee"• designee bas received a 
Notice of FUI'Jliabing from me/one or us or if flwe arc Mt req,uired to provide one, and 
the owner, leaee, or designee has oot ~ived this waiver diredly from me/onD o£ 
us, tbe ownc:r, lessee. or deliiipee may aot rely upon it wilhOUI ccmta<:tins me/Qne of 
us, either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is llltheotic. 

sipc~on:~hs 1•'1 . ~l,:..::.~~Qj-'k-
Mffi;, eA b.j :::-u,lt ~£J.f;, 

· CompanyNarnc: fV) ''-h \ ~ (w ;,x>,,.i.j... . S~ (JJ .jj, ~s' 
Adhls:..2 &> ~t3b L, \. ~ /Yh ·,!;. s&,to3 .41&1« ,~ t.!, \~, frtt 
Telephone: ~~g-Ymn,; 4/Ql() 48""i>3~ 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE fORMS. RETAIN A COPY. 



FTPV#16125 
FULL UNCONDmONAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

My/our .rnntr- wilb _ _...~./1i _ _ ~_f'ii-ft~· '~u;;/ J;a6~(:ii-"'-Ji._(c;_CJ_., _ to provide 

bavill8 been fully paid and satisfied. by signing this waiver, all my/our construction 
lieu ri apinst such poperty are heRby waived and n:leased.. 

If lbe impmvancnt is provided to propeny that is a residential SIJUcture and if the 
owner or lessee fl the property or the owner's or lessee's designee bas received a 

· oe of FID'Disbiog fiom mel one or us or if 1/we are n01 required to provide ooe, and 
rhc owua:: )CSSC~Cy or desigaee has n01 received this waiver direcdy from me/ooe of 
us, tbe owuer, Jessee, or designee may oOI rdy upon it wilbout cootacling me/one of 
us, eilber in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic. 

Cynthia Stirling sigfwdbycynttil 

Signed oo: 2/15/17 Hurtey 
-----~~~~o------

Paid 7/25/16 

Company Name: Finishing Touch Photo & VIdeo 

AddresS: 25095 25 Mile Rd., Chesterfield, Ml 48051 

~eta!~IC 
586.749.3340 

-----------------

OONOT SIGNB OR INCO LET£ JlORl\18. RETAIN A COPY. 



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

My/our contract with ----'C=-..._t_f--tr.,<-:::-:-_lYf-::-,_M~,___,tJ~0_'1_· ____ to provide 
1(Primect/rBCtillgPIIrty) 

(f.,/4 c . .cJil.e Wov I:;. for the improvement of the property 
{Type ofsentice) " 

described as (", ~,.14/a uJ .Jv'f. P UYJ c.;-uf ( {oi/1 f,c&(f .i 
/ T (PmjectNamc) 

having been fully paid and satisfied, by signing this waiver, all my/our construction 
lien rights against such property are hereby waived and released. 

If the improvement is provided to property that is a residential structure and if the 
owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's designee has received a 
Notice of Furnishing from me/one or us or if Ywe are not required to provide one, and 
the owner, lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of 
us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of 
us, either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic. 

Signed on: r('td~ !>; 2o l) 

(Printed Namo ofuon Claimant) 

(Title ofUen Claimant) 

Company Name: /J1af-lio/t' Uvnt11vt Co. I LC. 

Address: (:, tJ q( n1 G G-vt iN gl F-t:'4f"Vl Wlt uCJL{) 0 

Telephone: 3J 3- :J..I(-1 002 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY. 


	Maps
	Photo
	Legal Review - Kudla Saarela

